
South Platte River Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 18, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda P. Sandoval, Darrell Watson

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. to add 

$15,885,703.90 for a new total of $18,460,473.90 and to 

add Amendatory Effective Date + 640 Days for a new end 

date of 4-16-2027 for the construction of the Jewell/Evans 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Bridge project, in Council District 7 

(DOTI-202474834-01/DOTI-202579612-01).

25-0876

Approves an Access License Agreement with The River Mile 

Metropolitan District No. 1 (District) authorizing the 

District temporary access to city park land for the River 

Mile - South Platte River Improvements Project with an 

end date of 7-1-2031, in Council Districts 1 and 3 

(PARKS-202472197).

25-0880

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27502
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27506

